

SELLER'S DISCLOSURE NOTICE

©Texas Association of REALTORS®, Inc. 2019

Section 5,008, Property Code requires a seller of residential property of not more than one dwelling unit to deliver a Seller's Disclosure Notice to a buyer on or before the effective date of a contract. This form complies with and contains additional disclosures which exceed the minimum disclosures required by the Code.

CONCERNING THE PR	ROPI	ERT	ΥA	Т	2	.491	60	WIL	Low	cke	ŒĽ	. RD	Ho	cklb	4,	TX	, 7	74	14-	<u>7</u>
THIS NOTICE IS A DIS DATE SIGNED BY SEL MAY WISH TO OBTAIN AGENT.	CLC LEF	SUI R AN	RE (OF S	SELI IOT	LER'S	S KNO JBST	OWLED	GE OI	THI	E CO	ONDIT	ION OF ONS O	THE R WA	PRO	PER NTIE	TY AS	OF E BU	THI JYEI	E R
Seller is is not or	ccup	ying	the	Pro	per (app	ly. If	unoco nate	cupied (date) oi	(by Sel r ne	ler), I ver o	now ccuj	long si	ince Se e Prope	ller ha erty	as oc	cupie	d the I	^o rop	erty	?
Section 1. The Proper This notice does i																vill not	t conve	y.		
Item	Υ	N	U	1	Ite					ĪΥ	N	U	Item		-			Īγ	N	U
Cable TV Wiring	1			1	-		Propa	ine Gas	3:	Ť	1		Pump): S	sump	a	rinder	Ť		
Carbon Monoxide Det.			1	İ		·	•	nity (Ca			1			Gutte			.,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,	1	1	
Ceiling Fans	1						Prop		· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·		V			e/Sto				V		
Cooktop	~					ot Tul					/			Attic \				7		_
Dishwasher	~				Int	terco	m Sys	stem		7	1		Saun	а					1	
Disposal	/				Mi	crow	ave	-	•	1			Smok	re Det	tector			1	\Box	
Emergency Escape Ladder(s)		\			Οι	ıtdoo	r Gril						Smok Impai	ce Det ired	tector	- He	aring			/
Exhaust Fans	V				Pa	atio/D	eckin	g		V			Spa					\Box	7	
Fences	7				Pl	umbli	ng Sy	stem		1			Trash	Com	pacto	r		П	~	_
Fire Detection Equip.	>				Po	ol					7		TV Ar	ntenna	a a			П	7	
French Drain			/		Po	ol Ed	Julpm	ent	٠		7		Wash	er/Dry	yer H	ooku	p	1		
Gas Fixtures		~			Po	ol M	aint. /	Accesso	ories		7		Windo	ow Sc	reens	 3			7	
Natural Gas Lines					Po	ol He	eater				~		Public	Sew-	er Sy	stem			7	
Item	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·			Υ	N	U					A	dditio	nal Info	rmati	lon					_
Central A/C		***************************************					e	ectric	gas	num		of unit	-	,						_
Evaporative Coolers					1		num	ber of u												
Wall/Window AC Units					V		numl	ber of u	ınits:			··· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·								
Attic Fan(s)				,	1		if yes	s, descr	ibe:											
Central Heat				/			e	lectric_	gas	num	nber	of unit	s: l							******
Other Heat					1		if yes	s, descr	ibe:											_
Oven				/			numl	ber of o	vens:	l		elect	ric g	as_	othe	r:				
Fireplace & Chimney					4		W	ood	gas lo	gs	mo	ck_o	ther:							
Carport					V		***************************************	tached		atta										
Garage					1			tached		atta	chec	1								
Garage Door Openers					_			per of u		····			number							
Satellite Dish & Controls				_				wned 🔨				DISH	AND	<u> </u>	UGHE	5 .	NET		-	
Security System					V	\sqcup		wned	lease		_						-			
Solar Panels				/	~			wned_	lease											
Water Heater				_				ectric_	_gas_		her:			nun	nber (of uni	ts:			
Water Softener					/			wned _	lease	d fro	m: _									
Other Leased Items(s)					\$500.K-		if yes	, descr	ibe:								•••••			
(TXR-1406) 09-01-19		ı	nitia	led b	у: В	uyer:		,	a	nd Se	eller:	T.O.	1				Pa	ige 1	of 6	

Fax: (936) 372-9266

Concerning the Property at	2	496	0 h	عالا	2W	CREEK	RI	HO	cilley,	TX,	77447		
Underground Lawn Sprinkle				auto	omatic	manual	are	as cove	red:				
Septic / On-Site Sewer Faci	lity	~		if yes,	attach	Information	Abc	out On-S	Site Sewer	Facility	(TXR-1407)	
Water supply provided by: _ Was the Property built befor (If yes, complete, sign, a Roof Type:	e 197 and a ろけい overli	/87 ttach T 心らし ng on	yes <u>✔</u> n XR-1906	o u S conce	nknow erning Age:	n lead-based ABoי ד	pain	t hazar	ds). IRS		(appro	xima or ı	ute) roof
Are you (Seller) aware of a are need of repair?yes	ny of	the ite	ms listed describe	l in this (attacl	s Sect n addi	ion 1 that a tional sheet	re no s if n	ot in wo	orking cond ry):	lition, th	nat have det	ects	or
Section 2. Are you (Seller aware and No (N) if you are				cts or	malfu	ınctions in	any	of the	following	? (Mark	Yes (Y) if	you	are
Item	Υ	N	Item		***************************************		Υ	N	ltem			Υ	N
Basement		7	Floors			·····		J,	Sidewall	 (S		1	~
Cellings		V	Founda	ation /	Slab(s)			Walls / F	ences			
Doors			Interior					7 ,	Windows			1	
Driveways		~	Lighting	g Fixtu	res			7			Components		
Electrical Systems		マ	Plumbi										\Box
Exterior Walls		7	Roof							1			
Section 3. Are you (Seller you are not aware.)) awa	are of a	any of th	e follo	wing	conditions	? (M	lark Ye	s (Y) if yo	u are a	ware and N	— о (N	l) if
Condition				Υ	N,	Conditio	n					Υ	N,
Aluminum Wiring					4	Radon G	as						1
Asbestos Components						Settling							~
Diseased Trees: oak wilt					4	Soil Mov							~
Endangered Species/Habitat	on P	roperty	<u>/</u>			Subsurfa							~
Fault Lines						Undergro							<u> </u>
Hazardous or Toxic Waste						Unplatted							0
Improper Drainage					-	Unrecord							
Intermittent or Weather Sprin	igs					Urea-forr				I F	1		
Landfill Lead-Based Paint or Lead-B	ocod	Dt Llo	zordo		1	Water Damage Not Due to a Flood Event Wetlands on Property					ent	\vdash	
Encroachments onto the Pro		· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	Zarus	_		Wood Ro		Propert	У			\vdash	1
			onerty	\dashv	-			tion of t	ermites or	otherw	lood		
Improvements encroaching on others' property						destroyin	g ins	ects (V	/DI)				
Located in Historic District					4				or termites			ļ	V
Historic Property Designation						}			VDI damag	e repair	red	<u> </u>	
Previous Foundation Repairs						Previous							
Previous Roof Repairs									age needin				
Previous Other Structural Re	•					Tub/Spa*		bie iviai	n Drain in I	-2001/Hd)I		
Previous Use of Premises for of Methamphetamine	r Man	ufactu	re										
(TXR-1406) 09-01-19			y; Buyer;			and Se Freser, Michigan 4		T.O.			Pag Lorie Forms	e 2 o	of 6
, 1000		,	,					proj					

Concernin	g the Property at	24960	WILLOW	CREEK	RD, H	OCKLEY 7	X, 77447
				*			
·							
*A sing	jle blockable main dra	in may cause a	suction entrapmen	t hazard for an In	idividua[.		
		•	•			Property that	is in need of repair,
which has	s not been previo	usly disclose	ed in this notice	?yes <u>_</u> n	o If yes,	explain (attach	additional sheets if
necessary							
Section 5 wholly or	. Are you (Seller) partly as applicab	aware of any le. Mark No (f	of the following	g conditions? [,] aware.)	⁺ (Mark Ye	s (Y) if you ar	e aware and check
Y N							
/_	Present flood insu	ırance coveraç	ge (if yes, attach	TXR 1414).			
	Previous flooding water from a rese	j due to a farvoir.	allure or breach	of a reservol	r or a co	ntrolled or em	ergency release of
	Previous flooding	due to a natur	ral flood event (if	yes, attach TXF	२ 1414).		
	Previous water p TXR 1414).	enetration int	o a structure on	the Property	due to a	natural flood e	event (if yes, attach
	Located wholly AH, VE, or AR) (if			dplain (Special	Flood Haz	ard Area-Zone	A, V, A99, AE AO,
	Located _ wholly	/ partly in	a 500-year flood	plain (Moderate	Flood Haz	zard Area-Zone	X (shaded)).
	Located wholly	/ partly in	a floodway (if ye	s, attach TXR 1	414).		
/	Located wholly	/ partly in	a flood pool.				
	Located wholly	/ partly in	a reservoir.				
lf the answ	er to any of the abo	ove is yes, exp	lain (attach addit	ional sheets as	necessary):	
						· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	
*For pu	rposes of this notice:						
which i	ear floodplain" means s designated as Zond s considered to be a f	e A, V, A99, AE	, AO, AH, VE, or	AR on the map;	(B) has a c	one percent annu	cial flood hazard area, ial chance of flooding, servoir.
area, w	ear floodplain" means rhich is designated oi s considered to be a r	n the map as Zo	one X (shaded); ai	ntified on the floo nd (B) has a two	d insurance o-tenths of c	rate map as a r one percent annu	moderate flood hazard ial chance of flooding,
"Flood subject	pool" means the area to controlled inundati	adjacent to a re on under the ma	eservoir that lies ab anagement of the L	ove the normal n Inited States Arm	naximum op ny Corps of I	erating level of th Engineers.	ne reservoir and that is
"Flood under t	insurance rate map" he National Flood Ins	means the most urance Act of 19	t recent flood haza 968 (42 U.S.C. Sec	rd map published tion 4001 et seq.)	d by the Fed).	deral Emergency	Management Agency
of a rive	vay" means an area t er or other watercours 0-year flood, without o	e and the adjac	ent land areas that	' must be reserve	d for the dis	charge of a base	n includes the channel flood, also referred to ht.
"Resen water o	/oir" means a water in r delay the runoff of w	vater in a design	ated surface area o	of land.			at is intended to retain
(TXR-1406)	09-01-19	Initlaled by: E	3uyer:,	and Selle	r: T.U.	·	Page 3 of 6

		24960 eller) ever filed					
provider, i	ncluding the Na	tional Flood Insu	rance Progra	m (NFIP)?* _	_yesno		
Even w	hen not required, t d low risk flood z	zones with mortgag the Federal Emerge ones to purchase t	ncy Manageme	nt Agency (FEM	iA) encourages	homeowners in I	ilgh risk, moderate
Administra	ation (SBA) for i	Seller) ever re flood damage to	the Property	?yes _vno			
Section 8. not aware.		aware of any o	f the followin	g? (Mark Yes	(Y) if you are	aware, Mark N	lo (N) if you are
Y N		, structural modific nits, or not in comp					ary permits, with
	Name of ass	ssociations or mai sociation:				•	
	Fees or ass Any unpaid If the Prope	name: essments are: \$ fees or assessmently is in more than that the thin t	nt for the Prop	per erty?yes (\$	an	hone: d are:manda) no the other assoc	tory voluntary
	with others. If ye	ea (facilities such a es, complete the fo I user fees for com	llowing:				
	Any notices of v Property.	iolations of deed r	estrictions or g	overnmental o	rdinances affe	cting the conditi	on or use of the
		other legal procee closure, heirship, b			ecting the Prop	perty. (Includes,	but is not limited
	Any death on the to the condition	e Property except of the Property.	for those deat	hs caused by: r	natural causes	s, suicide, or acc	ident unrelated
	Any condition or	n the Property which	ch materially a	ffects the healt	h or safety of	an individual.	
_ 🗸	hazards such as	eatments, other th s asbestos, radon, n any certificates o (for example, cert	lead-based pa or other docum	int, urea-forma entation identif	lidehyde, or m ying the exter	old. it of the	e environmental
		arvesting system l an auxiliary water		Property that is	larger than 5	00 gallons and ti	nat uses a public
	The Property is retailer.	located in a pro	pane gas sys	stem service a	rea owned b	y a propane dis	stribution system
	Any portion of th	e Property that is	located in a gr	oundwater con	servation dist	rict or a subsider	nce district.
If the answe	er to any of the ite	ems in Section 8 is	s yes, explain (attach addition	al sheets if ne	cessary):	
(TXR-1406)	09-01-19	Initialed by: Buy	yer: , _	and Sell	er:		Page 4 of 6

Concerning the Pro	operty at	24960 W	NLLOW	CREEK R	D HOCKLEY	, TX , 17447
Section 9. Seller	has _	has not attache	d a survey	of the Property.		
persons who re	gularly pr	ovide inspectio	ns and	Seller) received a who are either li o If yes, attach copic	censed as inspec	ctors or otherwise
nspection Date	Туре	Nan	e of Inspe	ctor		No. of Pages
						And the particular property of the particular pr
Note: A buye				orts as a reflection of t from inspectors chos		of the Property.
Section 11. Check	c any tax ex	emption(s) whic		ler) currently claim		
Montestead Wildlife Mar Other:	nagement	Senic Agric	ultural		Disabled Disabled Veteral Unknown	n
Section 12. Have nsurance provide			im for da	mage, other than fl	ood damage, to the	Property with any
insurance claim o	r a settleme	nt or award in a	legal prod	for a claim for dan ceeding) and not use	ed the proceeds to i	make the repairs for
equirements of C	hapter 766	of the Health an	d Safety (etectors installed in Code?* unknown	no _yes. If no	the smoke detecto or unknown, explain
installed in ac including perfe	cordance wit ormance, loca	h the requirements ation, and power so	of the build urce require	family or two-family dwe ing code in effect in the ements. If you do not k ct your local building offi	area in which the dwe now the building code	elling is located, requirements in
family who wi impairment fro the seller to in	ll reside in th m a licensed stall smoke d	e dwelling is hearin physician; and (3) w letectors for the hea	g-impaired; rithin 10 day aring-impair	he hearing impaired if; ((2) the buyer gives the rs after the effective date ed and specifies the loc s and which brand of sm	seller written evidence, the buyer makes a we ations for installation.	e of the hearing ritten request for The parties may
				true to the best of Se inaccurate information		
Juniy &	mo	2-	8-2021			
Signature of Seller		0.01.04.00	Date	Signature of Seller		Date
rinted Name:	RAVIS	OPLANDO		Printed Name:		
TXR-1406) 09-01-19		Initialed by: Buyer:		and Seller: T	. υ.	Page 5 of 6

Concerning the Property at 24960 WILLOW CREEK RD, HOCKEY, TX, 77447

ADDITIONAL NOTICES TO BUYER:

- (1) The Texas Department of Public Safety maintains a database that the public may search, at no cost, to determine if registered sex offenders are located in certain zip code areas. To search the database, visit www.txdps.state.tx.us. For information concerning past criminal activity in certain areas or neighborhoods, contact the local police department.
- (2) If the Property is located in a coastal area that is seaward of the Gulf Intracoastal Waterway or within 1,000 feet of the mean high tide bordering the Gulf of Mexico, the Property may be subject to the Open Beaches Act or the Dune Protection Act (Chapter 61 or 63, Natural Resources Code, respectively) and a beachfront construction certificate or dune protection permit may be required for repairs or improvements. Contact the local government with ordinance authority over construction adjacent to public beaches for more information.
- (3) If the Property is located in a seacoast territory of this state designated as a catastrophe area by the Commissioner of the Texas Department of Insurance, the Property may be subject to additional requirements to obtain or continue windstorm and hail insurance. A certificate of compliance may be required for repairs or improvements to the Property. For more information, please review *Information Regarding Windstorm and Hail Insurance for Certain Properties* (TXR 2518) and contact the Texas Department of Insurance or the Texas Windstorm Insurance Association.
- (4) This Property may be located near a military installation and may be affected by high noise or air installation compatible use zones or other operations. Information relating to high noise and compatible use zones is available in the most recent Air Installation Compatible Use Zone Study or Joint Land Use Study prepared for a military installation and may be accessed on the Internet website of the military installation and of the county and any municipality in which the military installation is located.
- (5) If you are basing your offers on square footage, measurements, or boundaries, you should have those items independently measured to verify any reported information.

Electric: SAN BERNARD ELECTRIC	phone #: (979) 865 3171
Sewer:	phone #:
Water:	phone #:
Cable: DISH NETWORK	phone #: (-855 - 877 - 9761
Trash: WCA	phone #: 281-166-1914
Natural Gas:	phone #:
Phone Company:	phone #:
Propane:	phone #:
Internet: HUGHES NET	phone #: 1-866 - 347 - 3292

(7) This Seller's Disclosure Notice was completed by Seller as of the date signed. The brokers have relied on this notice as true and correct and have no reason to believe it to be false or inaccurate. YOU ARE ENCOURAGED TO HAVE AN INSPECTOR OF YOUR CHOICE INSPECT THE PROPERTY.

The undersigned Buyer acknowledges receipt of the foregoing notice.

(6) The following providers currently provide service to the Property:

Signature of Buyer	Date	Signature of Buyer	Date
Printed Name:		Printed Name:	
(TXR-1406) 09-01-19	Initialed by: Buyer:,	and Seller: <u>T.o.</u> ,	Page 6 of 6
	Produced with zlpForm® by zlpLogix 18070 Fifteen Mile Ro	ad, Fraser, Michigan 48026 yww.zioŁogix.com	Lorie Farms